•  Low average rent of £14.50 psf on occupied offices

•  Rental income of £0.8m pa

•  Capital value of £710 psf

•  Sale completed February 2020

•  Well connected with Brixton underground only a few
minutes walk

•  Vacant possession can be achieved in next few years and
potential for a significant redevelopment

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2020 75

APPENDIX 33 - DISPOSAL: 40 CHANCERY LANE WC2
•  103,700 sq ft office and retail building

•  Sold for £121.3m (gross) in February 2020

•  Fully let to Publicis Groupe at £5.5m pa

•  Net yield to purchaser 4.25%

•  Mature asset - recycling capital

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2020 76

APPENDIX 34 - ON-SITE DEVELOPMENTS: PROFIT ON COST

1 Comprising book value at commencement, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs.  Soho Place includes a 16% profit share payaway to freeholder
   Crossrail   2 209,000 sq ft office, 36,000 sq ft retail, 40,000 sq ft theatre   3 110,000 sq ft offices, 13,000 sq ft workspaces, 2,000 sq ft retail
4 Sensitivity applied to non pre-let commercial floor areas   5 Includes 40,000 sq ft theatre   6 Long leasehold, net of 4% ground rent

Completion H1 2022 H1 2022

Commercial area (sq ft) 410,000 285,0002 125,0003

Est. future capex (£m) 254 203 51

Total cost (£m)1 551 408 143

ERV (£ psf) - c.92.50 c.70.00

ERV (£m pa) 29.0 20.9 8.1

Pre-let/sold area (sq ft) 244,000 244,0005 -

Pre-let income (£m pa) 16.6 16.66 -

Summary
End value 663
Less: Total cost1 551
Project surplus 112
Less: Booked to Jun 20 34
Surplus to come 78
Profit on total cost 20%
Profit to come on total cost 14%
Yield on cost 5.7%

R
en

t

Sensitivity4 - project surplus (£m)
and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£63m £91m £123m

11% 17% 22%

 Base
£82m £112m £145m

15% 20% 26%

+£5.00 psf
£102m £133m £167m

19% 24% 30%

86%
  p

re
-le

t

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2020 77

APPENDIX 35 - PROJECT SUMMARY: CURRENT PROJECTS

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

H2 2020
capex

£m

2021
capex

£m

2022+

capex
£m

Total
capex to

complete
£m

Delivery
date

Current
office
c.ERV

psf

On-site developments

Soho Place W1 - 107 285 66 64 73 2031 H1 2022 £92.50

The Featherstone Building EC1 - 69 125 16 31 4 51 H1 2022 £70.00

6-8 Greencoat Place SW1 - 32 32 5 3 - 8 H1 2021 £67.50

- 208 442 87 98 77 262

Planning and design - - - 5 8 2 15

Other2 - - - 23 25 12 60

Total - 208 442 115 131 91 337

Capitalised interest - - - 4 13 1 18

Total including interest - 208 442 119 144 92 355

1 Includes remaining site acquisition cost and 16% profit share payaway to freeholder Crossrail   2 Includes 80 Charlotte Street W1 and Francis House SW1

Derwent London plc - Interim Results 2020 78

APPENDIX 36 - PROJECT SUMMARY: FUTURE PROJECTS

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre-
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

Earliest
possession

year Comment

Consented

19-35 Baker Street W11 3.5 143 293 2021 Currently Derwent 55%, The Portman Estate 45%

Holden House W1 5.4 90 150 2023

8.9 233 443

Adjustment for JV (1.6) (64) - 19-35 Baker Street W1

7.3 169 443

Under appraisal2

Angel Square EC1 4.5 126 140 2021 Refurbishment

Network Building W1 4.1 64 100 2021 Redevelopment

Bush House WC2 - 108 108 TBC Refurbishment

Francis House SW1 0.5 40 40 2021 Refurbishment

Blue Star House SW9 0.8 54 110 2025 Redevelopment

Other 7.9 179 179
Principally refurbishments at Johnson Building EC1

and 1 Oliver’s Yard EC1

17.8 571 677

Consented and under appraisal 25.1 740 1,120

On site - 208 442 Appendix 35

Total 25.1 948 1,562

1 Includes 88-100 George Street, 30 Gloucester Place and 69-85 Blandford Street   2 Areas proposed are estimated from initial studies

Southwark Park

Tham
eslink

P
ortland P

l

B
la

ck
fr

ia
rs

 R
d

B
la

ck
fr

ia
rs

 B
ri

d
g

e

St George’s Rd

M
inories

St Jam
es’s St

A
lbany S

t

Poland S
t

New Square

Upper W
oburn Pl

W
oburn Pl

Wharfdale Rd

Carnegie St

H
orse G

uards P
arade

C
annon S

treet R
d

Cable St

The Highway

Bream’s Buildings

Angel

Euston

Kings Cross

Camden Town

Camden Road

Kentish Town

Highbury
& Islington

Russell Square

Warren Street

Tottenham